OP \$40.00 774377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Commons LLC		105/23/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whiskey Media LLC
Street Address:	1221 Bridgeway
City:	Sausalito
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94965
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77437744	GIANTBOMB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-1999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-268-2000

Email: sftmdocketing@hro.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Keating

Address Line 1: 560 Mission Street, 25th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52558-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Keating
Signature:	/katherine keating/
Date:	12/09/2009

900149573 TRADEMARK REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0271 Total Attachments: 2

source=Digital Commons Name Change to Whiskey Media LLC (2)#page1.tif source=Digital Commons Name Change to Whiskey Media LLC (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0272



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIGITAL COMMONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIGITAL COMMONS LLC" TO "WHISKEY MEDIA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 7:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

4553610

080620189

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smith Hindre

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6621889

DATE: 05-29-08

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0273**

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:40 PM 05/28/2008 FILED 07:40 PM 05/28/2008 SRV 080620189 - 4553610 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Compa	ed Liability Company:	any: Digital Commons LLC	
The Certificate	of Formation of the li	mited liability company is hereby am	
as follows:			
	ertificate of Formation of I	Digital Commons LLC shall read as follows:	
The name of the li	imited liability company to	rmed hereby is Whiskey Media LLC.	
l			
TAX TAXTURATEGIC	WHEDEOE the unde	ersigned have executed this Certifica	
the 23	day of May	, A.D. 2008	
	P.	/s/ Shelby W. Bonnie	
	Ву	/: /s/ Shelby W. Bonnie	
	Ву	Authorized Person(s)	
		Authorized Person(s)	

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 12/09/2009